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Children’s Hospital Bambino Gesù 
Piazza Sant’ Onofrio, 4 - 00165 Roma 

  T +39 06 6859 2402 

  
E nicola.capozza@opbg.net 

  
Sex M | Date of birth 06/12/1953 | Nationality Italy 

 
 

WORK EXPERIENCE 
  

2013- current  Chief of Pediatric Urology Unit “Bambino Gesù” Children’s Hospital, Rome 

                        2017 - 2019  President 

SIUP (Italian Society of Pediatric Urology) 

2002 – 2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 Chief of Renal Transplantation Surgical Unit 

 

 

 

  . 

 

 
 

EDUCATION AND TRAINING 
  

1993 

 

 

1988 

 

 

1982 

 

 

 

1978 

 

 Specialist Urology 

University La Sapienza, Rome, Italy 

 

Specialist Pediatric Surgery 

University Tor Vergata, Rome, Italy 

 

Specialist Pediatrics 

University La Sapienza, Rome, Italy 

 

 

MD 

University La Sapienza, Rome, Italy 

 


